who have been granted the privilege to practice shall continuously possess the required qualifications
and may be subjected to post-qualification assessment to ensure the quality of service provided by the
hospital.

APMCI collects from each duly admitted medical specialist a one-time "privilege to practice" fee
amounting to One Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php150,000.00) plus monthly fees for maintenance
and utilities used for the Clinic

On 3 November 2023, the Company was issued its License to Operate as a Tertiary Level 2 Hospital
by the Department of Health. It piloted its services with the opening of its Outpatient Departments on

[...]

The breakdown of the Offer Price is presented as follows:

Number of Blocks of Common Shares Maximum Proposed Selling Price per block
Series 1st 2,600 blocks P250, 000 per block

2nd 500 blocks P300, 000 per block
3rd 500 blocks P400, 000 per block

The first Two Thousand Six Hundred (2,600) blocks had been sold at a maximum price of Two Hundred
Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php 250,000. 00) per block by the third quarter of October 2019 and another One
Hundred Ten (110) blocks at a maximum price of Php300,000.00 per block were subscribed by December
31, 2019. The remaining Three Hundred Ninety (390) blocks at a maximum price of Three Hundred

[...]

the shares purely for investment purposes.

There is no amount that is subject to Outstanding Options.

Amount of Equity that has been proposed to the publicly offered by the Registrant is 1B.

HOLDERS

There are approximately Thirty Four (34) holders of Founder Shares and approximately Three
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Six (3,366) holders of common shares of the company as of 30
April 2025.

Ferjenel G. Biron, Brandt Luke Q. Biron, Braeden John Q. Biron and Bryant Paul Q. Biron are the
beneficial owners of more than 5% of any class of registrant’s voting securities as of 30 April 2025